Product Change Notification

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: PCN-23-179206 PCN Date: 04-JUL-23

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:
Dynamic D5000 TAB HOUSING

Description of Changes

Change procedure of packing material
Other attachments:
Packing specification

|Reason for Changes:

|Efﬁciency improvement for packing process

PCN Attributes:

Product Category: Kind of Change:
Connectors Packaging Type

Change Feature: Potential Customer Impact:
Partition No Customer Impact
Remarks:

Estimated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):

First Ship Date of Changed Items (Changed Parts Only):
04-JAN-2024

Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):
No Mixed Shipments

Last Ship Date of Changed Items (Obsolete Parts Only):

Effectivity Date: Date of First Samples:

Part Number(s) being Modified:

part Number Part Discontinued Custor)'ler Customer Part Alias Part Substitute Part | Substitute Alias Part Des.cription of
per PCN Drawing Number Number(s) Number Number(s) Difference
1-917808-2 NO
1-917808-3 NO
1-917809-2 NO
1-917809-3 NO
2-917808-2 NO
2-917808-3 NO
2-917809-2 NO
3-917808-2 NO
3-917809-2 NO
3-917809-3 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Document(s) Being Modified:

Documents Number[Related Part Number|Customer Part Number|

Current Revision|New Revision

107-78030 1-917809-2




Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part  |Part Discontinued per| Customer Customer Part Alias Part Substitute Part Substitute Alias Part Description Of
Number PCN Drawing Number Number(s) Number Number(s) Difference
1-917808-2| NO
1-917808-3 NO
1-917809-2 NO
1-917809-3 NO
2-917808-2 NO
2-917808-3 NO
2-917809-2 NO
3-917808-2] NO
3-917809-2] NO
3-917809-3 NO

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Document(s) Being Modified:

Documents NumberRelated Part Number/Customer Part NumberiCurrent Revision|New Revision
107-78030 1-917809-2 |
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1. SCOPE

Packing

Specification

107-78030

22 JUN 23 Rev.B

DYNAMIC D-5200M TAB HSG

This specification covers the applicable packaging materials and procedures for packaging of the part

numbers as below:

Item Part Number Description
1 [0-917808-2 DYNAMIC D-5200M TAB HSG FREE HANGING 4P
2 [1-917808-3 DYNAMIC D-5200M TAB HSG FREE HANGING 6P
3 J-917809-2 DYNAMIC D-5200M TAB HSG PANEL MOUNT 4P
4 [0-917809-3 DYNAMIC D-5200M TAB HSG PANEL MOUNT 6P
5

© 2023 TE Connectivity Ltd. family of companies.

All Rights Reserved.
| Indicates Change
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*Trademark. TE Connectivity, TE connectivity (logo), and TE (logo) are trademarks. Other logos, product, and/or company names may be trademarks of their respective owners.
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2, REFERENCE DOCUMENTS
Document Number Description
107-24 Standard Packaging, Packing Marking and Palletizing Methods
115-59 Requirements for Electrostatic Protective Packaging Material
TEC-07-03 Product Packaging
TEC-107-224 Global packaging guidelines
TEC-107-115 Paqkaging and Marking Requirem_en'ts for Global TE Conr)ectivity Companies,
Freight Forwarders, 3rd Party Logistics (3PL’s) and Suppliers
TEC-202-37 Marking Guidelines for Product and Packaging
TEC-207-1 Definitions
3. PACKING MATERIALS
Part Number Description Size Quantity
1-912011-4 | SHIPPING BOX RSC0201 T/L 359L-309W-318H 1
912013-2 BOX MCM 0215 TYPE FOLDING 340L-143W-151H 4
8-720996-2 | B-FLUT TOP PAD 328L-135W-3t 12
720992-1 URETHANE(L) 321L-123W-10t 16
- LABEL - 5
Rev. B 20f4



107-78030

4, PACKING STEPS

B-FLUT TOP PAD
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5. PACKING QUANTITY

Quantity/ Primary Box/ Quantity/
Part Number Remark
Primary Box Shipping Box Shipping Box

[1-917808-2 90 4 360
[1-917808-3 70 4 280
[1-917809-2 70 4 280
[1-917809-3 48 4 192

6. REVISION HISTORY

Revision Description Date

Rev. A Initial Release 26FEB20

Rev. B 4 0of 4





